Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		Execution Date
Sun Microsystems France SAS 11/27/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Sun Microsystems,	Sun Microsystems, Inc.	
Street Address: 4150 Network Circl		
City: Santa Clara		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 95054		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		
Application Number: 11034	n Number: 11034694	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
F N 1 (740)000 0770		
Fax Number: (713)228-8778 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: 713-228-8600		
Email: mcfadden@oshaliang.com Correspondent Name: Robert P. Lord		
Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2800		
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3226.434001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda McFadden		
Total Attachments: 1 source=03226434001-Assn#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE SAS, a French Corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/034,694 filed on January 13, 2005, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Using a Serial Cable as a Cluster Quorum Device" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. whose business address is 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/034,694 filed on January 13, 2005, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Using a Serial Cable as a Cluster Quorum Device" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE SAS by SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE SAS hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., all right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/034,694 filed on January 13, 2005, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Using a Serial Cable as a Cluster Quorum Device" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent of SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE SAS has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE SAS if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this ______ day of ______ hole where a construction of ______ here a construction of the construc

SUN MICROSYSTEMS FRANCE SAS

By: _____

Printed Name: Christian Hiller

Title: President

144515_2

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 12/12/2006